compliance and portfolio management services as a result of the elimination of the Acquired Fund as a separate Fund in the Nuveen complex.

Conclusion.   The Boards, including the Independent Board Members, approved the Reorganization, concluding that the Reorganization is in the
best interests of the Acquiring Fund and the Acquired Fund and that the interests of existing shareholders of each Fund will not be diluted as a
result of the Reorganization.

50

Edgar Filing: Nuveen Energy MLP Total Return Fund - Form N-14 8C

68

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the unaudited capitalization of the Funds as of November 30, 2011 and the pro-forma combined capitalization of
the combined fund as if the Reorganization had occurred on that date. The table reflects a pro forma exchange ratio of approximately 1.0313
common shares of the Acquiring Fund issued for each common share of the Acquired Fund. If the Reorganization is consummated, the actual
exchange ratio may vary.

Common Shareholders� Equity
Acquiring

Fund
Acquired

Fund
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Combined
Fund Pro
Forma(1)

Common Shares, $.01 par value per share for the
Acquiring Fund, 23,800,246 shares outstanding; $.001
par value per share for the Acquired Fund, 14,810,750
shares outstanding and $.01 par value for the combined
Fund pro forma, 39,074,111 shares outstanding $ 238,002 $ 14,811 $ 137,928(2) $ 390,741
Paid-in surplus 430,526,658 221,198,223 (678,928)(3) 651,045,953
Accumulated net investment income (loss), net of tax (5,516,747) 4,267,893 � (1,248,854)
Accumulated net realized gain (loss), net of tax (19,664,936) (42,631,086) � (62,296,022)
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation), net of tax 4,321,642 80,397,095 � 84,718,737

Net assets applicable to common shares $ 409,904,619 $ 263,246,936 $ (541,000) $ 672,610,555

Net asset value per common share outstanding (net assets
applicable to common shares, divided by common shares
outstanding) $ 17.22 $ 17.77 $ 17.21
Authorized Shares:
Common Unlimited 100,000,000 Unlimited

(1) The pro forma balances are presented as if the Reorganization was effective as of November 30, 2011, and are presented for information
purposes only. The actual closing date of the Reorganization is expected to be   , at which time the results would be reflective of the
actual composition of shareholders� equity as of that date.

(2) Assumes the issuance of 15,273,865 Acquiring Fund Common Shares in exchange for the net assets of the Acquired Fund. These numbers